
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Start Finish

1 2025 Isador Cohen Playground Area Upgrades Thu 2/20/25 Fri 9/19/25

2 Bid/Award

3 Bid Documents Released Thu 2/20/25 Thu 2/20/25

4 Mandatory Bidder's Conference Fri 2/28/25 Fri 2/28/25

5 Bidder Question Deadline Fri 3/7/25 Fri 3/7/25

6 Prequalification Deadline Fri 3/7/25 Fri 3/7/25

7 Addendum Responding to Questions Fri 3/14/25 Fri 3/14/25

8 Bids Due Thu 3/20/25 Thu 3/20/25

9 Good Faith Efforts Documents Due Fri 3/21/25 Fri 3/21/25

10 Notice of intent to Award Tue 4/1/25 Tue 4/1/25

11 Board Meeting to Award Contract Thu 4/3/25 Thu 4/3/25

12 Anticipated Notice to Proceed Fri 4/4/25 Fri 4/4/25

13 Construction

14 Submittals, Procurement (Long Lead Items)Mon 4/14/25 Fri 6/13/25

15 Mobilize Fri 6/13/25 Fri 6/13/25

16 Construction Fri 6/13/25 Fri 8/8/25

17 Turn-over Mon 8/11/25 Mon 8/11/25

18 Close-out Mon 8/11/25 Fri 9/19/25
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